

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Butterfield Bermuda Championship Announced as Penultimate Event in the 2023 FedExCup Fall schedule

Confirmed dates of Nov 9-12 make the stand-alone event one of seven official PGA TOUR tournaments with enhanced benefits for the winner

SOUTHAMPTON, BERMUDA (April 26, 2023) – The Butterfield Bermuda Championship, with its confirmed dates of November 9-12, has been announed as the penultimate event of seven official PGA TOUR tournaments which make up the revised 2023 FedExCup Fall schedule.

Tournament director, Danielle Carrera, said, "This is great news for Bermuda's PGA TOUR event. We are thrilled to continue our status as a stand-alone event and to be the penultimate tournament on the reimagined FedExCup Fall, which promises to bring greater drama than ever before. We plan to build on our successes to date, including spectator experiences, community impact and field strength, while showcasing everything Bermuda has to offer to the PGA TOUR professionals, their families, and our fans. We look forward to making additional announcements, including ticket sales, in the coming weeks so watch this space."

Last month's PGA TOUR announcement featured some of the most meaningful updates to the season since 2007, giving players the chance to secure or improve their playing status and earn additional benefits for the 2024 season.

The FedExCup Fall changes mean that Butterfield Bermuda Championship players will be competing for a \$6.5 million purse in addition to the following benefits awarded to the winner:

- A two-year PGA TOUR exemption
- Priority ranking position and 500 FedExCup Points
- Entry to the season-opening Sentry Tournament of Champions
- Entry to THE PLAYERS Championship
- Eligibility into Major Championships that have invited PGA TOUR Champions in the past The Masters being the most noteable

All seven FedExCup Fall events, including the Butterfield Bermuda Championship, will be televised on the Golf Channel.

For more information on the Butterfield Bermuda Championship, visit www.butterfieldbdachampionship.com and follow us on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram.



About PGA TOUR

By showcasing golf's greatest players, the PGA TOUR engages, inspires and positively impacts our fans, partners and communities worldwide.

The PGA TOUR, headquartered in Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida, co-sanctions tournaments on the PGA TOUR, PGA TOUR Champions, Korn Ferry Tour, PGA TOUR Latinoamérica, PGA TOUR Canada and administers the PGA TOUR Qualifying Tournament and PGA TOUR University. TOUR members represent the world's best players, hailing from 25 countries and territories. Showcasing the biggest moments in the sport with history and legacy on the line, the PGA TOUR has long-term domestic distribution partnerships for broadcast coverage on CBS, NBC and Golf Channel and video streaming service on ESPN+. Internationally, PGA TOUR coverage is available across 200+ countries and territories in 27 languages via 44 broadcast and digital partners. Virtually all tournaments are organized as non-profit organizations to maximize charitable giving, and to date, tournaments across all Tours have generated more than \$3.37 billion.

Fans can follow the PGA TOUR on the new PGA TOUR app and PGATOUR.COM, and on social media channels, including <u>Facebook</u>, Instagram (in <u>Spanish</u>, <u>Korean</u> and <u>Japanese</u>), <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>TikTok</u>, Twitter (in <u>English</u> and <u>Spanish</u>), <u>WeChat</u>, <u>Weibo</u>, <u>Toutiao</u>, <u>Douyin</u> and <u>LINE</u>.

About Butterfield Bermuda Championship

The Butterfield Bermuda Championship, Bermuda's first-ever PGA TOUR event, is an annual stop on the PGA TOUR calendar each fall. The 2023 tournament will take place **November 9-12** at Port Royal Golf Course in Southampton, Bermuda, and the field will feature a minimum of three local Bermudian players. This official FedEx Cup event will showcase Bermuda to its worldwide spectators with live broadcasting brought to you by Golf Channel. For more information on the Butterfield Bermuda Championship, please visit **butterfieldbdachampionship.com** Follow and subscribe to our social media channels for live news, updates, and event information.

Facebook | Butterfield Bermuda Championship Instagram | ButterfieldBDAChamp Twitter | Bermuda Champ

About Butterfield

Butterfield is a full-service bank and wealth manager headquartered in Hamilton, Bermuda, providing services to clients from Bermuda, the Cayman Islands, Guernsey, and Jersey, where our principal banking operations are located, and The Bahamas, Switzerland, Singapore, and the United Kingdom, where we offer specialized financial services. Banking services comprise deposit, cash management and lending solutions for individual, business, and institutional clients. Wealth management services are composed of trust, private banking, asset management and custody. In Bermuda, the Cayman Islands and Guernsey, we offer both banking and wealth management. In The Bahamas, Singapore, and Switzerland, we offer select wealth management services. In the UK, we offer residential property lending. In Jersey, we offer select banking and wealth management services. Butterfield is publicly traded on the New York Stock Exchange (symbol: NTB) and the Bermuda Stock Exchange (symbol: NTB.BH). Further details can be obtained from our website at: www.butterfieldgroup.com.

About Bermuda Tourism Authority

About Bermuda Tourism Authority (BTA) The Bermuda Tourism Authority (BTA) is an award-winning, accredited destination marketing organisation that promotes Bermuda internationally and works to empower our tourism industry stakeholders. Explore Bermuda's National Tourism Plan at BermudaNTP.com

Media Contact: Eventive Sports – Butterfield Bermuda Championship info@butterfieldbdachampionship.com